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Stuart, J.

1091781

Petition Granted.  Writ Issued.

Ex parte No. 1 Steel Products, Inc.  PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS:
CIVIL  (In re: Garrison Steel Fabricators, Inc. v. No.1 Steel Products, Inc.)   (St.
Clair Circuit Court: CV-09-201).

Circuit Judge, Charles E. Robinson, (205) 594-2187
Pet. Atty., Gregory S. Ritchey, (205) 271-3105
Resp. Atty., John R Frawley, Jr, (205) 956-9749

Bolin, J.

1091610

Reversed And Remanded.

Altrust Financial Services, Inc., et al. v. James R. Adams et al.  (Appeal from
Cullman Circuit Court: CV-09-900242).

Circuit Judge, Don L. Hardeman, (256) 739-3530
Pet. Atty., Matthew K. Carter, (256) 734-9411
Pet. Atty., S. Wayne Fuller, (256) 734-2023
Pet. Atty., Gerald Palfery Gillespy, (205) 458-5348
Aplt. Atty., Ellen Teresa Mathews, (205) 458-5410
Pet. Atty., Finis Ewing St. John, IV, (256) 734-3542
Resp. Atty., Andrew P. Campbell, (205) 251-5900
Resp. Atty., Guy V. Martin, Jr, (205) 802-1100
Resp. Atty., Frederick K Sharpless
Resp. Atty., Steven Cooper Smith, (256) 734-4721
Resp. Atty., Katharine Anne Weber, (205) 254-1070
Resp. Atty., M. Clayborn Williams, (205) 251-5900

1091620

Reversed And Remanded.

Dixon Hughes, PLLC v. James R. Adams et al.  (Appeal from Cullman Circuit
Court: CV-09-900242).

Circuit Judge, Don L. Hardeman, (256) 739-3530
Pet. Atty., James Lawrence Goyer, III, (205) 254-1034
Pet. Atty. - Pro Hac, Frederick K Sharpless
Pet. Atty., Katharine Anne Weber, (205) 254-1070
Resp. Atty., Andrew P. Campbell, (205) 251-5900
Resp. Atty., S. Wayne Fuller, (256) 734-2023
Resp. Atty., Gerald Palfery Gillespy, (205) 458-5348
Resp. Atty., Guy V. Martin, Jr, (205) 802-1100
Aple. Atty., Jason R. Smith, (205) 986-5050
Resp. Atty., Steven Cooper Smith, (256) 734-4721
Resp. Atty., Finis Ewing St. John, IV, (256) 734-3542



1091759

Affirmed.

James R. Adams et al. v. Altrust Financial Services, Inc.,et al.  (Appeal from
Cullman Circuit Court: CV-09-242).

Circuit Judge, Don L. Hardeman, (256) 739-3530
Aplt. Atty., Andrew P. Campbell, (205) 251-5900
Aplt. Atty., Jason R. Smith, (205) 986-5050
Aplt. Atty., M. Clayborn Williams, (205) 251-5900
Aple. Atty., Matthew K. Carter, (256) 734-9411
Aple. Atty., G. Whit Drake, (205) 970-0800
Aple. Atty., Wayne Fuller, (256) 734-2023
Aple. Atty., Gerald Palfery Gillespy, (205) 458-5348
Aple. Atty., James Lawrence Goyer, III, (205) 254-1034
Aple. Atty., Dixon Hughes
Aple. Atty., Ellen Teresa Mathews, (205) 458-5410
Aple. Atty. - Pro Hac, Frederick K Sharpless
Aple. Atty., Finis Ewing St. John, IV, (256) 734-3542
Aple. Atty., Katherine A. Webber

Murdock, J.

1090624

Writ Granted; Judgment Vacated and Cause Remanded with Directions

Ex parte C. E.  PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE COURT OF
CIVIL APPEALS  (In re: T. C. v. C. E.)   (Baldwin Juvenile Court: JU-06-448.02
and JU-06-449.02; Civil Appeals : 2080763).

Main, J.

1100956

Writ Denied.  No Opinion.

Ex parte Alex M. Baker.  PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS  (In re: Alex M. Baker v. State of Alabama)  
(Elmore Circuit Court: CC-09-562; Criminal Appeals : CR-09-1842).

1101003

Writ Denied.  No Opinion.

Ex parte Mary E. (Robbins) Finn.  PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS  (In re: Mary E. (Robbins) Finn v. Mary
Katelyn Robbins)   (Jefferson Circuit Court: DR-09-629; Civil Appeals : 2100094).

Circuit Judge, J. Gary Pate, (205) 325-5022
Pet. Atty., Horace V. O'Neal, Jr, (205) 879-0000
Resp. Atty., James Ronald Boyd, (205) 930-9000
Resp. Atty., Heather Fann, (205) 930-9000

1101013

Writ Denied.  No Opinion.

Ex parte Waymon George Peterson.  PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS  (In re: Waymon George Peterson v.
City of Dothan)   (Houston Circuit Court: CC-05-1623; Criminal Appeals :
CR-09-1791).

District Judge, James Derek Peterson, (334) 585-5712
Resp. Atty. General, Luther Strange, (334) 242-7447
Resp. Atty., Freddie Lenton White, (334) 615-3130



1101034

Writ Denied.  No Opinion.

Ex parte Jamie Allen Mackey.  PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS  (In re: Jamie Allen Mackey v. State of
Alabama)   (Colbert Circuit Court: CC-97-292.62; Criminal Appeals :
CR-10-0104).

Circuit Judge, Jacqueline M. Hatcher, (256) 386-8528
Resp. Atty. General, Luther Strange, (334) 242-7447
Resp. Asst. Atty. General, James H Rutter, III, (334) 242-7300

1101040

Writ Denied.  No Opinion.

Ex parte Manuel Romero Mendoza.  PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS  (In re: Manuel Romero Mendoza v.
State of Alabama)   (Morgan Circuit Court: CC-07-214.60; Criminal Appeals :
CR-10-0417).

Circuit Judge, Steven Ellis Haddock, (256) 351-4750
Pet. Atty., Bruce A. Gardner, (256) 533-5756
Resp. Atty. General, Luther Strange, (334) 242-7447
Resp. Asst. Atty. Gen., Yvonne A.H. Saxon, (334) 242-7300

PER CURIAM

1091049

Petition Granted.  Writ Issued.

Ex parte Delta International Machinery Corporation.  PETITION FOR WRIT OF
MANDAMUS: CIVIL  (In re: Brandon Landrum v. Delta International Machinery
Corporation et al.)   (Geneva Circuit Court: CV-07-174).


